Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Form PTO-1595

RECORI

11-05-2004

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102876213 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Rev. 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Masaki KIDA Shachihata, Inc. Street Address: Motohide IMAIZUMI No. 69, 4-chome, Amazuka-cho Street Address: Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi City: Aichi State/Country: Postal Code: Japan 451-0021 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Other: **Execution Date:** 08-09-2004 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 29209585 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applicaconcerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P69969US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser November 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Date

3/2004 EEKUBAY1 <mark>00000013 29</mark>209585

ATTOTECT LEADING VOVOVIO EPROPON

JCH 103-2/02

40.00 U

PATENT REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0166

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

	į	INITED	STAT	ES OF AN	IERICA -	ASSIGN	MENT	Γ			
1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Masak	i KIDA							
,		(2)	Motoh	ide IMAI	ZUMI				******************		
	•	(3)									
		(4)		-4-4-0-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-							•
		(5)									
			paid to e undersig	nsideration of ach of the und gned hereby as	ersigned, the ssigns, transf	eceipt and su	ifficienc	other good a cy of which are	nd valuable hereby ackr	conside rowledg	erations ged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)		ihata In					••••••		*******
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of No.	69 , 4 -ch	nome, Ama	zuka-cho	o, Ni	ishi-ku,	Nagoya-	shi,	Aichi
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	<u>r</u> (8)	a Co	rporation	า		of	JAPAN	45	51–00	21, JAPAN
	Country (e.g., a corporation o citizen of Japan)	r	(hereina	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the Invention known as							
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of		Stam	p	************	***************************************		•••••	***************************************		
	Foreign Application Number		# - -					antina for not			
	Insert Date of signing of	of (10)		h the undersig plication havin							
(10)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to	a	Serial N	lo. 29/209	, 585)				
provision United and he	ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby at States resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confi	Protection operform uthorize(s) tion or any have) ful lct herewi	on of Induation of Induation of Industrian o	strial Property ative acts which lest(s) the Coring or divisional convey the ent	or similar agr ch may be ne nmissioner of applications ire interest he	eements. cessary to obt Patents and thereof to the crein assigned	tain a g Traden sald As d, and t	rant of a valid narks to issue ssignee, as As hat he has (th	United State any and all signee of the ney have) no	es pater Letters e entire i t execut	nt to the Patents interest, ted, and
right to	6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby or	igns to As or, any an rant(s) the	signee all d all acts law firm	of past and fu of Jacobson I	ture infringen Holman PLL	ient. C. 400 Seveni	th Stree	et, N.W., Was	shington, D.C	5 .	
United	the power to Insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark C	ffice for r	ecordatio	n of this docum	nent.				comply with	ine ruie	es of the
Date	In witness whereof, executed by August 9, 2004	the unde Name of li	rsigned on entor	n the date(s) o Masaki	KIDA	ndersigned n	ame(s)	nasak signa	i Kra	la_	(SEAL)
Date	August 9, 2004	Name of I	nventor _		typed name de IMAIZ	UMI	11	signa <u>otolide</u> signa	/maiz	<u>omi</u>	(SEAL)
Date	•	Name of I	nventor		typed name		ļ	signa	ture		(SEAL)
54.0	<u> </u>		_		typed name			signa	ture		
Date		Name of I	nventor _		typed name			signa	itura		(SEAL)
Date	1	Name of I	nventor _			·					(SEAL)
					typed name	if alamad abou		signa		ioolly ei	anad If
	This assignment should prefe en the execution by the Inventor	rabiy be s (s) should	ignea be I be witne	ssed by at lea	st two witness	ses who sign i	here:		,	cany Si	yneu. II
	additional inventor's names and			Witness) tirono	ori	Luzule	<u> </u>		
0	n a separate sheet.			Witness		mason	no	ii (A	Soul.		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 11/01/2004